
 

 

 



 

 

SUMMARY REPORT: DIVERSITY SURVEY 2019 
 

Response Rate: 247 responses / 255 surveys sent = 96.9% 
 

Not all numbers will add up to 100% due to rounding. 

 
Gender 39.7% 

 
59.1% 
 
< 1% 
 
< 1% 

Male 
 
Female 
 
Gender non-conforming 
 
Chose not to respond 

Gender Identity/Sexual 
Orientation 

85.4% 
 
10.9% 
 
 
3.6% 

Heterosexual 
 
Gay, lesbian, bisexual, queer, 
two-spirited 
 
Chose not to respond 

Trans, Transgender, 
Transsexual, Gender Queer, 
or a Similar Term 

< 1% 
 
97.6% 
 
1.6% 

Yes 
 
No 
 
Chose not to respond 

Age 69.6% 
 
23.5% 
 
4% 
 
1.6% 
 
< 1% 
 
< 1% 
 
< 1% 

20-24 
 
25-29 
 
30-34 
 
35-39 
 
50-54 
 
60+ 
 
Chose not to respond 

Country of Birth 79% 
 
20.7% 
 
 
 
 

Canada 
 
Self-identify  
(In order of prevalence: India, 
Pakistan, US, China, Iran,  
Bangladesh, Jamaica, Kenya, 
UK, Albania, Cuba, Israel, 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
< 1% 

Italy, Kashmir, Morocco, 
Nigeria, Oman, Serbia, 
Slovakia, South Korea, 
Turkey, Vietnam) 
 
Chose not to respond 

Racial/Ethnic Identity  2.6% 
 
16.8% 
 
6.6% 
 
2.6% 
 
8.4% 
 
49.3% 
 
3.7% 
 
9.5% 
 
 
 
 
 
 
< 1% 

Indigenous  
 
Asian 
 
Black 
 
Latin/Hispanic 
 
Middle Eastern 
 
White 
 
Mixed Race 
 
Self-identify 
(South Asian, West Indian, 
Punjabi, Sikh, Ashkenazi 
Jewish, Caribbean and 
Caucasian, Indian, Iranian, 
Italian, Slavic) 
 
Chose not to respond 

Origin of Ethnic/Racial 
Identity 

4.2% 
 
 
 
 
1.4% 
 
5.2% 
 
3.5% 
 
11.1% 
 
3.1% 
 
< 1% 

Indigenous (First Nation 
Status, First Nation Non- 
Status, Métis, Native 
American)  
 
North African 
 
African 
 
East Asian 
 
South Asian 
 
South East Asian 
 



 

 

 
13.9% 
 
< 1% 
 
1.4% 
 
5.2% 
 
38.9% 
 
5.9% 
 
1% 
 
 
4.2% 

West Asian 
 
North American 
 
Central American 
 
South American 
 
Caribbean 
 
European 
 
Middle Eastern 
 
Self-identify 
(Jewish, Italian/Irish, Irish) 
 
Chose not to respond 

Citizenship 92.3% 
 
< 1% 
 
1.6% 
 
4.9% 
 
 
< 1% 

Canadian 
 
Permanent Resident 
 
Student Visa 
 
Self-Identify (Dual Canadian-
US citizen; stateless) 
 
Chose not to respond 

Creed/Religion/Spirituality  32% 
 
< 1% 
 
4.4% 
 
8.9% 
 
10% 
 
3.7% 
 
1.5% 
 
30% 
 

Christian 
 
Buddhist 
 
Hindu 
 
Jewish 
 
Muslim 
 
Sikh 
 
Indigenous Spirituality 
 
No religion 
 



 

 

5.5% 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3.3% 

Self-identify 
(Agnostic, Atheist, Catholic, 
Midewiwin, Mysticism,  
Orthodox, Theistic)  
 
 
 
Chose not to respond 

Primary Language 96% 
  
3.6% 
 
 
 
< 1% 

English 
 
Self-identify 
(Albanian, Farsi, Mandarin, 
Persian, Polish, Slovak, Tamil) 
 
Chose not to respond 

Speak a Second Language 13.4% 
 
47% 
 
37.3% 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2.4% 

Yes - French 
 
No 
 
Self-identify  
(Arabic, Assyrian, Bengali, 
Chaldean, Dutch, Farsi, 
French, Greek, Gujarati, 
Hebrew, Hindi, Hungarian, 
Italian, Kashmiri, Persian, 
Polish, Punjabi, Russian, 
Somali, Spanish, Swahili, 
Urdu 
 
Chose not to respond 

Disability 2.3% 
 
5.3% 
 
16% 
 
3.8% 
 
64.6% 
 
 
8% 

Physical disability 
 
Learning disability  
 
Mental health condition  
 
Health condition   
 
Do not consider myself to be 
a person with a disability  
 
Chose not to respond  

Highest Level of Education < 1% 
 

3-year (no degree) 
 



 

 

2% 
 
1.2% 
 
79.4% 
 
13% 
 
< 1% 
 
2.8% 
 
 
 
 
 
< 1% 

3-year degree 
 
College degree or diploma 
 
4-year degree 
 
Master’s degree 
 
PhD 

 
Self-identify 
(2 Bachelor’s degrees, 
BA/MA, BA/Grad Diploma, 
Education degree, currently 
working on Masters) 
 
Chose not to respond 

Paying for Law School*  
*note: most scholarships, 
bursaries and grants had not 
been announced or awarded 
as of the time of survey 
response  
 

19.7% 
 
31.5% 
 
4.8% 
 
20.3% 
 
13.6% 
 
9.3% 
 
< 1% 
 
< 1% 

Family support 
 
Student loans 
 
Family loans 
 
Savings  
 
Work part-time/full-time 
 
Scholarship  
 
Crowd funding 
 
Chose not to respond 

Highest Level of Education, 
Parent/Guardian no. 1  
 

5.7% 
 
16.2% 
 
1.2% 
 
20.7% 
 
21.9% 
 
6.5% 
 

Did not complete high school 
 
High school 
 
Trade certificate 
 
Community college 
 
Bachelor’s degree 
 
Bachelor of Laws 
 



 

 

15.4% 
 
4.5% 
 
3.6% 
 
 
1.2% 
 
2.4% 
 
 
 
 
 
< 1% 

Master’s degree 
 
Doctorate 
 
Degree in medicine, 
dentistry, veterinary 
medicine 
 
Do not know  
 
Self-identify 
(CPA, Bachelor’s degree 
overseas – not recognized in 
Canada, PEng, partially 
completed ECE) 
 
Chose not to respond  

Highest Level of Education, 
Parent/Guardian no. 2  

6.9% 
 
17% 
 
2.4% 
 
23.9% 
 
25.1% 
 
3.2% 
 
10.1% 
 
2.4% 
 
2% 
 
 
3.2% 
 
2.4% 
 
 
 

Did not complete high school 
 
High school 
 
Trade certificate 
 
Community college 
 
Bachelor’s degree 
 
Bachelor of Laws 
 
Master’s degree 
 
Doctorate 
 
Degree in medicine, 
dentistry, veterinary 
medicine 
 
Do not know  
 
Self-identify 
(CMA, Bachelor’s degree 
overseas – not recognized in 
Canada, College Restorative 
Dental Hygienist) 



 

 

 
 
1.2% 

 
Chose not to respond  

First Person in Family to 
Attend University 

14.8% 
 
84.8% 
 
< 1% 

Yes 
 
No 
 
Chose not to respond 

First Person in Family to 
Attend Law School 

79.3% 
 
20.7% 

Yes 
 
No 

Living Accommodations 10.1% 
 
76.5% 
 
11.7% 
 
< 1% 
 
< 1% 

On-campus 
 
Off-campus 
 
With family 
 
Other (Detroit, Canterbury) 
 
Chose not to respond 

Dependents 96% 
 
< 1% 
 
2% 
 
 
< 1% 
 
< 1% 

No 
 
Sole support of child/children 
 
Shared support of 
child/children 
 
Shared support of adult 
 
Chose not to respond 

Marital Status 89% 
 
3.6% 
 
3.2% 
 
< 1% 
 
2% 
 
 
 
1.2% 

Single 
 
Married 
 
Common law 
 
Separated 
 
Self-identify  
(Domestic/Committed 
partnership, Engaged) 
 
Chose not to respond  



 

 

Where Did Student Grow Up 5.6% 
 
 
29.8% 
 
 
 
63.5% 
 
 
< 1% 
 
< 1% 

Rural region (population of 
less than 10,000)  
 
Suburban (population of 
between 10,000 and 
150,000)  
 
Urban region (population of 
more than 150,000)  
 
Self-identify 
 
Chose not to respond  

 


