

Windsor Law

University of Windsor



SUMMARY REPORT: DIVERSITY SURVEY 2019

Response Rate: 247 responses / 255 surveys sent = 96.9%

Not all numbers will add up to 100% due to rounding.

Gender	39.7%	Male
	59.1%	Female
	< 1%	Gender non-conforming
	< 1%	Chose not to respond
Gender Identity/Sexual	85.4%	Heterosexual
Orientation		
	10.9%	Gay, lesbian, bisexual, queer, two-spirited
	3.6%	Chose not to respond
Trans, Transgender,	< 1%	Yes
Transsexual, Gender Queer,		
or a Similar Term	97.6%	No
	1.6%	Chose not to respond
Age	69.6%	20-24
	23.5%	25-29
	4%	30-34
	1.6%	35-39
	< 1%	50-54
	< 1%	60+
	< 1%	Chose not to respond
Country of Birth	79%	Canada
	20.7%	Self-identify (In order of prevalence: India,
		Pakistan, US, China, Iran,
		Bangladesh, Jamaica, Kenya,
		UK, Albania, Cuba, Israel,

		Italy, Kashmir, Morocco, Nigeria, Oman, Serbia, Slovakia, South Korea,
		Turkey, Vietnam)
	< 1%	Chose not to respond
Racial/Ethnic Identity	2.6%	Indigenous
	16.8%	Asian
	6.6%	Black
	2.6%	Latin/Hispanic
	8.4%	Middle Eastern
	49.3%	White
	3.7%	Mixed Race
	9.5%	Self-identify (South Asian, West Indian, Punjabi, Sikh, Ashkenazi Jewish, Caribbean and Caucasian, Indian, Iranian, Italian, Slavic)
	< 1%	Chose not to respond
Origin of Ethnic/Racial Identity	4.2%	Indigenous (First Nation Status, First Nation Non- Status, Métis, Native American)
	1.4%	North African
	5.2%	African
	3.5%	East Asian
	11.1%	South Asian
	3.1%	South East Asian
	< 1%	

		West Asian
	13.9%	
		North American
	< 1%	
	1 40/	Central American
	1.4%	South American
	5.2%	South American
		Caribbean
	38.9%	
	5.00/	European
	5.9%	Middle Eastern
	1%	Wilddie Eastern
		Self-identify
		(Jewish, Italian/Irish, Irish)
	4.2%	
Citiconship	92.3%	Chose not to respond Canadian
Citizenship	92.3%	Canadian
	< 1%	Permanent Resident
	1.6%	Student Visa
	4.00/	Salfada arif (D. al Casadia
	4.9%	Self-Identify (Dual Canadian- US citizen; stateless)
		OS cicizen, statelessy
	< 1%	Chose not to respond
Creed/Religion/Spirituality	32%	Christian
	. 40/	D. Juliana
	< 1%	Buddhist
	4.4%	Hindu
	8.9%	Jewish
	400/	
	10%	Muslim
	3.7%	Sikh
	1.5%	Indigenous Spirituality
	200/	No valiai au
	30%	No religion
	1	

	3.3%	Self-identify (Agnostic, Atheist, Catholic, Midewiwin, Mysticism, Orthodox, Theistic) Chose not to respond
Primary Language	96%	English
	3.6%	Self-identify (Albanian, Farsi, Mandarin, Persian, Polish, Slovak, Tamil)
	< 1%	Chose not to respond
Speak a Second Language	13.4%	Yes - French
	47%	No
	37.3%	Self-identify (Arabic, Assyrian, Bengali, Chaldean, Dutch, Farsi, French, Greek, Gujarati, Hebrew, Hindi, Hungarian, Italian, Kashmiri, Persian, Polish, Punjabi, Russian, Somali, Spanish, Swahili, Urdu
	2.4%	Chose not to respond
Disability	2.3%	Physical disability
	5.3%	Learning disability
	16%	Mental health condition
	3.8%	Health condition
	64.6%	Do not consider myself to be a person with a disability
	8%	Chose not to respond
Highest Level of Education	< 1%	3-year (no degree)

	2%	3-year degree
		, 0
	1.2%	College degree or diploma
	79.4%	4-year degree
	13%	Master's degree
	< 1%	PhD
	2.8%	Self-identify (2 Bachelor's degrees, BA/MA, BA/Grad Diploma, Education degree, currently working on Masters)
	< 1%	Chose not to respond
Paying for Law School*	19.7%	Family support
*note: most scholarships,	13.77	rammy support
bursaries and grants had not	31.5%	Student loans
been announced or awarded		
as of the time of survey	4.8%	Family loans
response		
	20.3%	Savings
	13.6%	Work part-time/full-time
	9.3%	Scholarship
	< 1%	Crowd funding
	< 1%	Chose not to respond
Highest Level of Education, Parent/Guardian no. 1	5.7%	Did not complete high school
i dieny Guardian IIO. 1	16.2%	High school
	1.2%	Trade certificate
	20.7%	Community college
	21.9%	Bachelor's degree
	6.5%	Bachelor of Laws

	15 40/	Mastar's dagrae
	15.4%	Master's degree
	4.5%	Doctorate
	3.6%	Degree in medicine, dentistry, veterinary medicine
	1.2%	Do not know
	2.4%	
		Self-identify (CPA, Bachelor's degree overseas – not recognized in Canada, PEng, partially
	~ 10/	completed ECE)
	< 1%	Chose not to respond
Highest Level of Education, Parent/Guardian no. 2	6.9%	Did not complete high school
raienty duarantino. 2	17%	High school
	2.4%	Trade certificate
	23.9%	Community college
	25.1%	Bachelor's degree
	3.2%	Bachelor of Laws
	10.1%	Master's degree
	2.4%	Doctorate
	2%	Degree in medicine, dentistry, veterinary medicine
	3.2%	
	2.4%	Do not know
		Self-identify (CMA, Bachelor's degree
		overseas – not recognized in Canada, College Restorative Dental Hygienist)

		Chose not to respond
	1.2%	
First Person in Family to Attend University	14.8%	Yes
,	84.8%	No
	< 1%	Chose not to respond
First Person in Family to Attend Law School	79.3%	Yes
	20.7%	No
Living Accommodations	10.1%	On-campus
	76.5%	Off-campus
	11.7%	With family
	< 1%	Other (Detroit, Canterbury)
	< 1%	Chose not to respond
Dependents	96%	No
	< 1%	Sole support of child/children
	2%	Shared support of child/children
	< 1%	Shared support of adult
	< 1%	Chose not to respond
Marital Status	89%	Single
	3.6%	Married
	3.2%	Common law
	< 1%	Separated
	2%	Self-identify (Domestic/Committed partnership, Engaged)
	1.2%	Chose not to respond

Where Did Student Grow Up	5.6%	Rural region (population of less than 10,000)
	29.8%	Suburban (population of between 10,000 and 150,000)
	63.5%	Urban region (population of more than 150,000)
	< 1%	Self-identify
	< 1%	Chose not to respond